Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, John Pocock and William Huggett, in the trades or businesses of Ship-Owners and Coal-Merchants, at Brighthelmston, in the County of Sussex, and carried on under the firm of Pocock and Huggett, Sussex, and carried on under the arm of Poccess and raggest, hath been dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated the 17th day of July 1824.

John Pocock,

William Huggett.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between us the undersigned, George Thomas Mugridge May and Brame Bullock, of Boston, in the County of Lincoln, Groners and Tea-Dealers, is this day by mutual consent dissolved—All persons standing indebted to the said Partnership ship are requested to discharge their respective accounts; and all persons having any claim or demand on the said Partnership are desired to deliver an account thereof, that the same may be discharged.—Witness our hands this 14th day of July 1824:

George T. M. May.

Brame Bullock.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between William Sewell, jun. Joseph Hunton, and Joseph Geldart, under the firm of Sewell, Geldart, and Co. of Upper Thames-Street, in the City of London, Whole-tale-Grocers, was this day dissolved by the mutual consent of the said parties, so far as regards the said Joseph Hunton. day of July 1824. Dated this

Willm. Sewell, jun. Joseph Hunton. Joseph Geldart.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately carried on under the firm of Edmund Read and Son, of Wandsworth, in the County of Surrey, Ceal-Merchants, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness 20th day of July 1824. Edmd. Read. Atus 20th day of July 1824. Chas, Read.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership between us the undersigned, George Philicox and Thomas Appleby Walne, in the trades or businesses of Watch-Makers and Jewellers, in the Parish of Saint Andrew, in the City of Canterbury, heretofore carrying on trade or business under the firm of Phi cox and Walne, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and the said trades or businesses will in future be carried on by the undersigned Thomas Appleby Walne, in his own name, and on his own account; and all walts and any invested are to said Partnership are to debts due and owing to and from the said Partnership are to be received and paid by the said Thomas Appleby Walne. Witness our hands this 19th day of July 1824.

Geo. Philcox. Thos. Appleby Walne.

MIE Parthership hitherto subsisting between us, Jos. Einch the elder and Jos. Finch the younger, under the firm of Finch and Son, Ironmongers, Braziers, Tin-Plate-Wo-kers, &c. Kingston-upon-Thames, in the County of Sorrey, is this 21st day of July 1824, dissolved by nutual consent; and all persons having any claim on the said estate are represted forthwith to send in a statement of the same to Jos. Finch the elder; and all persons indebted to the said estate are requested to pay into the hands of the said Jos. Finch the elder, to be applied for the liquidation of their outstanding debts. Jos. Finch, sen.

Jos. Finch, jun.

Otice is hereby given, that the several Partnerships, or Partnership, heretofore or lately subsisting between Ben jamin Sampson, John Ferris Devonshire, and Edward Allen, carrying on business as Gampowder-Manufacturers, at Kennall and Cosiwes, in the several Parishes of Stithians, and St. Gluvias, in the County of Cornwall, under the firm of the Kennall Gampowder-Mill Company, have or hath, as far as relates to the said Edward Allen, been dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness our hands this 19th day of June 1824.

Benj. Sampson.

John F. Devonshire.

Edwd. Allen.

Otice is hereby given, that the Copartuership curried on at Hetton-in-the-Hole, in the County of Durham, ander the stile or firm of the Owners of Hetton-Colliery, otherwise the Hetton Coal Company, was on the 2d day of March last past dissolved, so far as respects the undersigned Robert Horn, Nathan Horn, and William Horn, who on that day ceased to be Partners in the said Colliery: As witness the hands of the said Robert Horn, Nathan Horn, and William Horn, and the undersigned Partners therein, this 6th day of July in the year of our Lord 1824.

Robert Horn

Robert Horn. Nathan Horn. William Horn. Archd. Cochrane. Geo. Baker. R. W. Darnell. Arthur Mowbray. Wm. Lynn Smart. John Dunn.

Hereas the Partnership lately subsisting between us, Jonathan Woolley and John Gibbons, of Ripley, in the County of Derby, Mercers and Drapers, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 2d day of June last, notice is hereby given, that the said trade will in future be excriced on at Ripley aforesaid, by the said Jonathan Woolley only; and all Partnership accounts will be paid and received by him: As witness our hands this 19th day of July 1324.

Jonn. Woolley. John Gibbons.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-sisting between William Brassey Smith and John Simp Signing Detween with an Drassey Smith and John Simpson, both of Halifax, in the County of York, as Joiners and Cabinet-Makers, carrying on business under the firm of Smith and Simpson, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands the 17th day of July in the year of our Lord 1824.

Wm. B. Smith. John Simpson.

Otice is hereby given, that the trade heretofore carried on by the undersigned, Richard Southall, of the ried on by the undersigned, Richard Southall, of the Heath-Inge, in the Parish of Wombourn, in the County of Stafford, and Benjamin Southall, of Birmingham, in the County of Warwick, Iron-Masters, is this day dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts owing to or from the said Copartnership will be received and paid by the said Benjamin Southall.—Witness their hands the 20th day of July 1824.

Richd. Southall.

Bej. Southall.

THE Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the indersigned, John Bladon and Thomas Marston, of Birmingham, Gold Beaters, trading under the firm of Bladon and Marston, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 31st day of March last.—Witness our hands the 17th day of July John Bladon.

Thomas Marston.

Otice is hereby given, that the Copartnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, Morris Tohias and Lewis Levy Levitt, under the firm of Morrias Tobias and Levitt, Watch, Clock, and Chronometer-Makers, of the Minories, in the County of Middlesex, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 20th day of July 1824.

Morris Tobias.

Lewis L. Levits.

HE Partnership heretofore carried on between us the undersigned, Edward Jones and William Hastwell, as Common-Brewers, in Liverpool, in the County of Lancaster, was dissolved on the 1st day of June instant by mutual consent.—All debts due to and from the concern are to be received and paid by Mr. George Dearden, at the Union Company's Office, Leeds-Street, or Mr. Thomas Mather, at Messis. R. and T. Woodwards, Corn-Merchants, Irwell-Place, Nova-Scotia, in Liverpool aforesaid.—Witness our hands this 29th HE Partnership heretofore carried on between us the -Witness our hands this 29th day of June 1824. Edward Jones.